

Project: GREAT BEAR RECREATION PARK TUBING HILL IMPROVEMENTS
Location: GREAT BEAR RECREATION PARK

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 987,863.95

Dakotaland Sod Farm,
 Bidder: Inc.
 46997 Sunset

Swift Contractors,
 Bidder: Inc.
 27106 Albers

Runge Enterprises,
 Bidder: Inc.

Address: 600 N. MAIN

Budget: \$ 948,300.00

Address: Boulevard

Address: Avenue

Address: PO Box 86490

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.338.6668

Letting Date: 02/19/15
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57106
 Phone No.: 605.368.2253

City/State/Zip: 57108
 Phone No.: 605.368.2185

City/State/Zip: 57118
 Phone No.: 605.334.4833

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 106,286.10	\$ 106,286.10	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 62,997.38	\$ 62,997.38
2	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 999.31	\$ 999.31
3	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	720	\$ 1.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1.24	\$ 892.80	\$ 1.19	\$ 856.80
4		BLANK		0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	LB	80	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 90.40	\$ 1.19	\$ 95.20
6	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	200	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 23.79	\$ 4,758.00
7	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	3150	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 3,559.50	\$ 1.19	\$ 3,748.50
8	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	30500	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 1,830.00
9	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	12	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 14,184.00	\$ 1,249.13	\$ 14,989.56
10	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	11155	\$ 1.60	\$ 17,848.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 20,079.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 21,194.50
11	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	2315	\$ 3.10	\$ 7,176.50	\$ 3.49	\$ 8,079.35	\$ 3.69	\$ 8,542.35
12	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	720	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 3.66	\$ 2,635.20	\$ 3.87	\$ 2,786.40
13	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	25	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16.88	\$ 422.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
14	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 73.13	\$ 292.52	\$ 77.33	\$ 309.32
15		SPECIAL TEMPORARY DIVERSION DIKE	FT	325	\$ 3.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 549.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 650.00
16		SPECIAL TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM AND WATERING	ACRE	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,362.00	\$ 9,448.00	\$ 2,081.89	\$ 8,327.56
17	734.5010	STREET SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 123.75	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
18	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 787.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00
19	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 365.63	\$ 365.63	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
20		SPECIAL TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,743.75	\$ 1,743.75	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 140.65	\$ 2,813.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00
22	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
23		SPECIAL REMOVE SAFETY FENCE POSTS	EA	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 61.88	\$ 371.28	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
24		SPECIAL REMOVE TOW ROPE AND FOOTINGS	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
25		SPECIAL REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FRAVEL SURFACING	TON	180	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00
26	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	17104	\$ 2.35	\$ 40,194.40	\$ 4.78	\$ 81,757.12	\$ 4.50	\$ 76,968.00
27	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	521	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,210.00	\$ 9.56	\$ 4,980.76	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,168.00
28	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	212	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 5.29	\$ 1,121.48	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,120.00
29		SPECIAL PLACING OWNER TOPSOIL	CY	4436	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,180.00	\$ 7.88	\$ 34,955.68	\$ 3.25	\$ 14,417.00
30	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	598	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,176.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 9,418.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 7,475.00
31	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	15	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 28.13	\$ 421.95	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00
32		SPECIAL PLACING SALVAGED GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	180	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.91	\$ 1,063.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,440.00
33		SPECIAL CONTRACTOR PRIVATE UTILITY LOCATE	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 787.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
34		SPECIAL HYDRANT ENCLOSURE	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,856.25	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 1,029.05	\$ 4,116.20
35		SPECIAL 2" W-2000 HYDRANT	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,129.50	\$ 4,518.00	\$ 1,012.64	\$ 4,050.56
36	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 506.25	\$ 506.25	\$ 356.90	\$ 356.90
37		SPECIAL 2" WELDED STEEL WATERMAIN F&I	FT	106	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 49.01	\$ 5,195.06	\$ 25.68	\$ 2,722.08
38		SPECIAL 6" WELDED STEEL WATERMAIN F&I	FT	816	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,880.00	\$ 99.96	\$ 81,567.36	\$ 46.85	\$ 38,229.60
39		SPECIAL 6X6X6" WELDED STEEL TEE F&I	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 705.38	\$ 705.38	\$ 100.83	\$ 100.83
40		SPECIAL 6X6X2" WELDED STEEL TEE F&I	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 585.75	\$ 1,757.25	\$ 113.55	\$ 340.65
41		SPECIAL 6" WELDED STEEL BEND F&I	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 612.56	\$ 1,225.12	\$ 80.16	\$ 160.32
42		SPECIAL 2" WELDED STEEL ELBOW F&I	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 146.96	\$ 587.84	\$ 45.40	\$ 181.60
43		SPECIAL 6" WELDED STEEL CAP F&I	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 284.63	\$ 284.63	\$ 70.97	\$ 70.97
44	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING STEEL WATERMAIN	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,520.23	\$ 2,520.23	\$ 506.99	\$ 506.99
45	110.5510	SALVAGE PIPE END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 185.63	\$ 185.63	\$ 356.90	\$ 356.90
46	110.7500	REMOVE PIPE FOR RESET	FT	59	\$ 15.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 16.88	\$ 995.92	\$ 11.94	\$ 704.46
47		SPECIAL CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 984.38	\$ 984.38	\$ 606.72	\$ 606.72
48	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	212	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 26.58	\$ 5,634.96	\$ 28.02	\$ 5,940.24
49	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	271	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 28.13	\$ 7,623.23	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,046.00
50		SPECIAL 12" PVC STORM PIPE FURNISH	FT	544	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,352.00	\$ 9.36	\$ 5,091.84	\$ 16.49	\$ 8,970.56
51		SPECIAL 12" PVC STORM PIPE INSTALL	FT	544	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 39.38	\$ 21,422.72	\$ 22.50	\$ 12,240.00
52		SPECIAL 12" PV BEND FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 309.38	\$ 618.76	\$ 202.51	\$ 405.02
53		SPECIAL 12" PVC TEE FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 506.25	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 445.04	\$ 890.08
54		SPECIAL 12" PVC ELBOW FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 371.25	\$ 1,113.75	\$ 328.81	\$ 986.43
55	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,282.50	\$ 3,847.50	\$ 1,070.69	\$ 3,212.07
56	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	48	\$ 1.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1.86	\$ 89.28	\$ 1.78	\$ 85.44
57	670.5202	2X2 CATCH BASIN FRAME AND GRATE	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 475.86	\$ 1,427.58
58		SPECIAL INLINE DRAIN W/GRATE	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 3,712.50	\$ 631.23	\$ 1,893.69
59		SPECIAL ELECTRICAL	SY	1	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,576.88	\$ 61,576.88	\$ 65,115.49	\$ 65,115.49
60		SPECIAL TUBE LIFT CONVEYOR SYSTEM F&I	LS	1	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 166,775.85	\$ 166,775.85	\$ 223,654.20	\$ 223,654.20
61		SPECIAL TUBE LIFT HANDRAIL	FT	795	\$ 31.00	\$ 24,645.00	\$ 36.35	\$ 28,898.25	\$ 44.24	\$ 35,170.80
62		SPECIAL 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE LEG SUPPORT	EA	42	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 360.19	\$ 15,127.98	\$ 321.21	\$ 13,490.82
63	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE STRUCTURES	CY	22	\$ 675.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 758.00	\$ 16,676.00	\$ 892.24	\$ 19,629.28
64	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL STRUCTURES	LB	1986	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 1.86	\$ 3,693.96	\$ 1.78	\$ 3,535.08
65		SPECIAL 6" THICKENED EDGE SLAB	SF	99	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 29.74	\$ 2,944.26
66		SPECIAL TREATED PLYWOOD DECKING	SF	150	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 14.19	\$ 2,128.50	\$ 17.84	\$ 2,676.00
67		SPECIAL GALVANIZED STEEL GRATING	SF	118	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,068.00	\$ 27.67	\$ 3,265.06	\$ 29.74	\$ 3,509.32
68		SPECIAL SHIPS LADDER	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,627.25	\$ 5,627.25	\$ 3,866.36	\$ 3,866.36
69		SPECIAL ROOF SCUTTLE	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 1,427.58	\$ 1,427.58
70		SPECIAL INSTALL 12" WOOD POSTS	EA	6	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 838.13	\$ 5,028.78	\$ 1,130.17	\$ 6,781.02

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 637,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 707,594.57	Total Bid	\$ 734,774.98
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

Project: GREAT BEAR RECREATION PARK TUBING HILL IMPROVEMENTS
Location: GREAT BEAR RECREATION PARK

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 987,863.95

Haarsma Bidder: Construction

Bidder: Metro Construction
27308 Ponderosa

Krueger Excavating, Bidder: Inc.

Address: 600 N. MAIN

Budget: \$ 948,300.00

Address: PO Box 85581
Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Drive

Address: 2400 N. 4th Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.338.6668

Letting Date: 02/19/15
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57118
Phone No.: 605.338.6009

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.368.9126

City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.336.7617

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 196,951.97	\$ 196,951.97	\$ 164,644.83	\$ 164,644.83
2	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 888.82	\$ 888.82
3	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	720	\$ 1.10	\$ 792.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 792.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 763.20
4		BLANK		0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	LB	80	\$ 1.10	\$ 88.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 88.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 84.80
6	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	200	\$ 21.60	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 21.14	\$ 4,228.00
7	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	3150	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 3,339.00
8	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	30500	\$ 0.08	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 1,830.00
9	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	12	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 1,109.70	\$ 13,316.40
10	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	11155	\$ 1.70	\$ 18,963.50	\$ 1.76	\$ 19,632.80	\$ 1.70	\$ 18,963.50
11	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	2315	\$ 3.30	\$ 7,639.50	\$ 3.41	\$ 7,894.15	\$ 3.28	\$ 7,593.20
12	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	720	\$ 3.55	\$ 2,556.00	\$ 3.58	\$ 2,577.60	\$ 3.44	\$ 2,476.80
13	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	25	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 27.50	\$ 15.86	\$ 396.50
14	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 286.00	\$ 68.70	\$ 274.80
15		SPECIAL TEMPORARY DIVERSION DIKE	FT	325	\$ 1.20	\$ 390.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 536.25	\$ 1.33	\$ 432.25
16		SPECIAL TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM AND WATERING	ACRE	4	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,122.38	\$ 4,489.52
17	734.5010	STREET SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 63.42	\$ 634.20
18	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,094.90	\$ 1,094.90
19	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 357.50	\$ 357.50	\$ 264.22	\$ 264.22
20		SPECIAL TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 264.22	\$ 264.22
21	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	20	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 317.06	\$ 6,341.20
22	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 40,815.67	\$ 40,815.67
23		SPECIAL REMOVE SAFETY FENCE POSTS	EA	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 363.00	\$ 89.84	\$ 539.04
24		SPECIAL REMOVE TOW ROPE AND FOOTINGS	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 11,836.76	\$ 11,836.76
25		SPECIAL REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FRAVEL SURFACING	TON	180	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 10.57	\$ 1,902.60
26	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	17104	\$ 6.90	\$ 118,017.60	\$ 4.68	\$ 80,046.72	\$ 8.46	\$ 144,699.84
27	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	521	\$ 7.15	\$ 3,725.15	\$ 9.35	\$ 4,871.35	\$ 19.03	\$ 9,914.63
28	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	212	\$ 12.75	\$ 2,703.00	\$ 5.17	\$ 1,096.04	\$ 0.02	\$ 4.24
29		SPECIAL PLACING OWNER TOPSOIL	CY	4436	\$ 7.15	\$ 31,717.40	\$ 7.70	\$ 34,157.20	\$ 6.88	\$ 30,519.68
30	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	598	\$ 20.35	\$ 12,169.30	\$ 15.40	\$ 9,209.20	\$ 25.26	\$ 15,105.48
31	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	15	\$ 24.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 17.30	\$ 259.50
32		SPECIAL PLACING SALVAGED GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	180	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.78	\$ 1,040.40	\$ 10.83	\$ 1,949.40
33		SPECIAL CONTRACTOR PRIVATE UTILITY LOCATE	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,113.71	\$ 2,113.71
34		SPECIAL HYDRANT ENCLOSURE	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 6,264.00
35		SPECIAL 2" W-2000 HYDRANT	EA	4	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 731.00	\$ 2,924.00	\$ 878.25	\$ 3,513.00
36	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 52.85	\$ 52.85
37		SPECIAL 2" WELDED STEEL WATERMAIN F&I	FT	106	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 42.84	\$ 4,541.04	\$ 29.44	\$ 3,120.64
38		SPECIAL 6" WELDED STEEL WATERMAIN F&I	FT	816	\$ 65.00	\$ 53,040.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 64,056.00	\$ 67.13	\$ 54,778.08
39		SPECIAL 6X6X6" WELDED STEEL TEE F&I	EA	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 612.99	\$ 612.99
40		SPECIAL 6X6X2" WELDED STEEL TEE F&I	EA	3	\$ 245.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 773.33	\$ 2,319.99	\$ 510.82	\$ 1,532.46
41		SPECIAL 6" WELDED STEEL BEND F&I	EA	2	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 533.73	\$ 1,067.46
42		SPECIAL 2" WELDED STEEL ELBOW F&I	EA	4	\$ 99.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 418.75	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 136.09	\$ 544.36
43		SPECIAL 6" WELDED STEEL CAP F&I	EA	1	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 253.66	\$ 253.66
44	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING STEEL WATERMAIN	EA	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 1,525.08	\$ 1,525.08
45	110.5510	SALVAGE PIPE END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 211.38	\$ 211.38
46	110.7500	REMOVE PIPE FOR RESET	FT	59	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,239.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 21.14	\$ 1,247.26
47		SPECIAL CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 528.43	\$ 528.43
48	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	212	\$ 23.50	\$ 4,982.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 25.89	\$ 5,488.68
49	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	271	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,840.00	\$ 26.43	\$ 7,162.53
50		SPECIAL 12" PVC STORM PIPE FURNISH	FT	544	\$ 7.42	\$ 4,036.48	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 14.94	\$ 8,127.36
51		SPECIAL 12" PVC STORM PIPE INSTALL	FT	544	\$ 55.00	\$ 29,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,760.00	\$ 15.86	\$ 8,627.84
52		SPECIAL 12" PV BEND FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 475.38	\$ 950.76
53		SPECIAL 12" PVC TEE FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 662.02	\$ 1,324.04
54		SPECIAL 12" PVC ELBOW FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	3	\$ 215.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 465.47	\$ 1,396.41
55	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 973.50	\$ 2,920.50	\$ 451.49	\$ 1,354.47
56	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	48	\$ 1.60	\$ 76.80	\$ 8.53	\$ 409.44	\$ 1.30	\$ 62.40
57	670.5202	2X2 CATCH BASIN FRAME AND GRATE	EA	3	\$ 432.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 478.50	\$ 1,435.50	\$ 519.94	\$ 1,559.82
58		SPECIAL INLINE DRAIN W/GRATE	EA	3	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,118.71	\$ 3,356.13
59		SPECIAL ELECTRICAL	SY	1	\$ 60,275.00	\$ 60,275.00	\$ 60,208.50	\$ 60,208.50	\$ 58,058.22	\$ 58,058.22
60		SPECIAL TUBE LIFT CONVEYOR SYSTEM F&I	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 201,584.14	\$ 201,584.14
61		SPECIAL TUBE LIFT HANDRAIL	FT	795	\$ 31.15	\$ 24,764.25	\$ 41.18	\$ 32,738.10	\$ 35.10	\$ 27,904.50
62		SPECIAL 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE LEG SUPPORT	EA	42	\$ 750.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 453.20	\$ 19,034.40	\$ 347.56	\$ 14,597.52
63	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE STRUCTURES	CY	22	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 929.50	\$ 20,449.00	\$ 514.90	\$ 11,327.80
64	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL STRUCTURES	LB	1986	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,475.50	\$ 1.82	\$ 3,614.52	\$ 1.51	\$ 2,998.86
65		SPECIAL 6" THICKENED EDGE SLAB	SF	99	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 25.72	\$ 2,546.28	\$ 17.83	\$ 1,765.17
66		SPECIAL TREATED PLYWOOD DECKING	SF	150	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 30.35	\$ 4,552.50	\$ 12.81	\$ 1,921.50
67		SPECIAL GALVANIZED STEEL GRATING	SF	118	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 38.01	\$ 4,485.18	\$ 32.07	\$ 3,784.26
68		SPECIAL SHIPS LADDER	EA	1	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,813.60	\$ 4,813.60	\$ 4,277.63	\$ 4,277.63
69		SPECIAL ROOF SCUTTLE	EA	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,971.35	\$ 1,971.35	\$ 2,100.34	\$ 2,100.34
70		SPECIAL INSTALL 12" WOOD POSTS	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,648.70	\$ 9,892.20

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 875,580.48	Total Bid	\$ 935,216.08	Total Bid	\$ 946,855.14
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------